ORDINANCE NO.: 5225

AN ORDINANCE to amend sec. 2-606 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse regarding meetings of the La Crosse Center Board.

THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as follows:

SECTION I: Section 2-606 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2-606. - Meetings.

The Board shall hold a regular meeting once a month at such time and at such place as the Board shall fix and such regular meetings shall be open to the public. The Board shall choose a Chair, a Secretary and such other officers as it deems appropriate. Special meetings may be held under call of the Chair of the Board or, if requested in writing, by four a majority of members of the Board filed with the City Clerk, in which event the City Clerk shall notify all members of the coming meeting. The Secretary of said Board, or the City Clerk, as the case may be, shall give written notice of each meeting to the Mayor and to all members of the La Crosse Center Board. Four A majority of members shall constitute a quorum.

SECTION III: Should any portion of this ordinance be declared unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this division shall not be affected.

SECTION IV: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

	Mitch Reynolds, Mayor
	_/s/ Nikki M. Elsen, City Clerk
CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK This ordinance is approved notwing affix his signature thereto by violation (8), Wis. Stats.	thstanding the failure of the Mayor to irtue of the provisions of Sec.
/s/	, City Clerk

Passed: 7/14/2022 Approved:

Published: 7/23/2022